## SAMPLE MUNICIPAL ENDORSING RESOLUTION FOR BERGEN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP (HOME) PROJECT

WHEREAS a Bergen County Home Investment Partnership application	<b>of</b> \$Amount
has been proposed by	Name of Agency/Municipality
for	Name of Project <b>in the</b>
municipality of, and	
WHEREAS pursuant to the State Interlocal Services Act, HOME fu	nding may not be spent in a
WHEREAS aforesaid project is in the best interest of the people of	Name of Municipality
WHEREAS this resolution does not obligate the financial resources of t solely to expedite expenditure of the aforesaid HOME application.	he municipality and is intended
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of	Name of Municipality

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be sent to the Director of the Bergen County Division of Community Development (Robert G. Esposito, Director; Bergen County Division of Community Development; One Bergen County Plaza, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor; Hackensack, NJ 07601) so that implementation of the aforesaid project may be expedited.